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Leading Asset-Backed Market Makers
The listing below shows contact information for the top-

ranking professionals at the most active investment banks in
the U.S. and European securitization markets.

Head traders are in charge of buying and selling securities

for their employers and clients, while those in charge of the
syndicate desks distribute issues in cooperation with other
banks. Head bankers oversee deal origination, structuring and
other areas unrelated to the trading and syndicate operations.

Banks in Europe 
 HEAD ABS TRADER HEAD ABS SYNDICATE HEAD ABS BANKING 
ABN Amro Dean Atkins 

44-207-678-3337 
dean.atkins@uk.abnamro.com 

James St. Johnston 
44-207-678-3273 
james.st.johnston@uk.abnamro.com 

Selwyn Rayzor 
44-207-678-3231 
selwyn.rayzor@uk.abnamro.com 

Banc of America Alex Cha 
44-207-174-1135 
alex.i.cha@bankofamerica.com 

Alex Cha 
44-207-174-1135 
alex.i.cha@bankofamerica.com 

Steven Gandy 
44-207-174-4215 
steven.l.gandy@bankofamerica.com 

Barclays Capital Rob Ford 
44-207-773-9056 
rob.ford@barclayscapital.com 

Richard Mann 
44-207-773-9098 
richard.mann@barclayscapital.com 

Allen Appen, 44-207-773-2243 
allen.appen@barclayscapital.com 
Robert Palache, 44-207-773-1992 
robert.palache@barclayscapital.com 

Bear Stearns Sheil Aggarwal 
44-207-516-5476 
saggarwal@bear.com 

Sheil Aggarwal 
44-207-516-5476 
saggarwal@bear.com 

Yves Leysen 
44-207-516-6019 
yleysen@bear.com 

BNP Paribas Julien Mareschal 
44-207-595-8065 
julien.mareschal@bnpparibas.com 

Guy Hart 
44-207-595-8219 
guy.hart@bnpparibas.com 

Fabrice Susini, 44-207-595-3510 
fabrice.susini@bnpparibas.com 
Andrea Perona, 44-207-595-2076 
andrea.perona@bnpparibas.com 

Citigroup Ron Miao 
44-207-986-8989 
ron.miao@citigroup.com 

Peter Apostolicas, 44-207-986-9000 
peter.apostolicas@citigroup.com 
Jason Mann, 44-207-986-9000 
jason.mann@citigroup.com 

William Cumming, 44-207-986-4710 
william.cumming@citigroup.com 
David Basra, 44-207-986-4000 
david.basra@citigroup.com 

Credit Suisse  Adrian Carr 
44-207-888-4689 
adrian.carr@csfb.com 

Adrian Carr 
44-207-888-4689 
adrian.carr@csfb.com 

Lee Rochford 
44-207-883-7827 
lee.rochford@csfb.com 

Deutsche Bank Muri Rhee 
44-207-547-3049 
muri.rhee@db.com 

Muri Rhee 
44-207-547-3049 
muri.rhee@db.com 

Michael Raynes 
44-207-547-3991 
michael.raynes@db.com 

J.P. Morgan Chase Brad Craighead 
44-207-779-2322 
bradford.craighead@jpmorgan.com 

Brad Craighead 
44-207-779-2322 
bradford.craighead@jpmorgan.com 

Colin Evans, 44-207-325-8920 
colin.evans@jpmorgan.com  
David Marks, 44-207-325-4124 
david.marks@jpmorgan.com 

Lehman Brothers Alex Maddox 
44-207-103-1258 
amaddox@lehman.com 

Alex Maddox 
44-207-103-1258 
amaddox@lehman.com 

Amany Attia 
44-207-102-2578 
aattia@lehman.com 

Merrill Lynch Cyrus Korat 
44-207-995-4862 
cyrus_korat@ml.com 

Ashley Kibblewhite 
44-207-995-3032 
ashley_kibblewhite@ml.com 

Justin Fox 
44-207-995-2363 
justin_fox@ml.com 

Morgan Stanley Berhane Soquar 
44-207-677-2146 
berhane.soquar@morganstanley.com 

Steve White 
44-207-677-7045 
steve.white@morganstanley.com 

Ellen Brunsberg 
44-207-677-7167 
ellen.brunsberg@morganstanley.com 

Royal Bank of Scotland Chander Gupta 
44-207-085-1069 
chander.gupta@rbos.com 

Yossi Kraemer 
44-207-085-5862 
yossi.kraemer@rbos.com 

Philip Basil 
44-207-085-5979 
philip.basil@rbos.com 

UBS Ximo Vicent 
44-207-567-7584 
ximo.vicent@ubs.com 

Andrew Allan 
44-207-568-8273 
andrew.allan@ubs.com 

Steve Skerrett 
44-207-568-8298 
steve.skerrett@ubs.com 

 

 



Banks in US 
 HEAD ABS TRADER HEAD ABS SYNDICATE HEAD ABS BANKING 
ABN Amro Jim Regan 

212-409-6209 
jim.regan@abnamro.com 

Neil McPherson 
212-409-7531 
neil.mcpherson@abnamro.com 

Bill Haley 
212-409-6374 
william.haley@abnamro.com 

Banc of America Robert Karr 
212-847-5095 
robert.h.karr@bankofamerica.com 

Robert Karr 
212-847-5095 
robert.h.karr@bankofamerica.com 

Adam Garfinkle 
704-386-7670 
adam.r.garfinkle@bankofamerica.com 

Barclays Capital Sue Aldworth 
212-412-2449 
susan.aldworth@barclayscapital.com 

Craig Leonard 
212-412-2663 
craig.leonard@barclayscapital.com 

Michael Wade 
212-412-2812 
michael.wade@barclayscapital.com 

Bear Stearns Jeff Verschleiser 
212-272-5451 
jverschleiser@bear.com 

Carol Fuller 
212-272-4955 
cfuller@bear.com 

Pat Jehle, 212-272-2252 
pjehle@bear.com 
Matthew Perkins, 212-272-7977 
mperkins@bear.com 

Citigroup Stuart Goldberg, 212-723-6289 
stuart.v.goldberg@citigroup.com 
James DeMare, 212-723-6325 
james.p.demare@citigroup.com 

Ish McLaughlin 
212-723-6171 
ish.mclaughlin@citigroup.com 

Ted Yarbrough, 212-723-9551 
ted.yarbrough@citigroup.com 
Robert Malin, 212-723-9549 
robert.r.malin@citigroup.com 

Countrywide Securities Kevin Doyle 
818-225-4664 
kevin_doyle@countrywide.com 

Kevin Doyle 
818-225-4664 
kevin_doyle@countrywide.com 

Nancy DeLiban 
818-225-3838 
nancy_deliban@countrywide.com 

Credit Suisse  Michael Marriott 
212-325-4240 
michael.marriott@csfb.com 

Tricia Hazelwood 
212-325-8549 
tricia.hazelwood@csfb.com 

Greg Richter 
212-325-4471 
greg.richter@csfb.com 

Deutsche Bank Greg Lippmann 
212-250-7730 
greg.lippmann@db.com 

Brian Wiele 
212-250-7730 
brian.wiele@db.com 

Richard D'Albert 
212-250-7787 
richard.dalbert@db.com 

Goldman Sachs Michael Swenson 
212-902-5090 
michael.swenson@gs.com 

Bunty Bohra 
212-902-7645 
bunty.bohra@gs.com 

Joseph Marconi, 212-902-8129 
joseph.marconi@gs.com 
Curtis Probst, 212-902-6595 
curtis.probst@gs.com 

J.P. Morgan Chase Brian McDonald 
212-834-4154 
brian.w.mcdonald@jpmorgan.com 

Brian McDonald 
212-834-4154 
brian.w.mcdonald@jpmorgan.com 

Christine Cole, 312-732-2499 
christine_cole@bankone.com 
Bill King, 212-834-5542 
william.king@jpmorgan.com 

Lehman Brothers Gordon Sweely 
212-526-6870 
gsweely@lehman.com 

Kevin White 
212-526-9519 
kwhite@lehman.com 

Nelson Soares 
212-526-3036 
nsoares@lehman.com 

Merrill Lynch Scott Soltas 
212-449-3659 
ssoltas@exchange.ml.com 

Scott Soltas 
212-449-3659 
ssoltas@exchange.ml.com 

Ted Breck, 212-449-2737 
tbreck@exchange.ml.com 
Matt Whalen, 212-449-0752 
matthew_whalen@ml.com 

Morgan Stanley John Pearce, 212-761-2100 
john.pearce@morganstanley.com 
Michael A. Brown, 212-761-2110 
michael.a.brown@morganstanley.com 

John Pearce, 212-761-2100 
john.pearce@morganstanley.com 
Michael A. Brown, 212-761-2110 
michael.a.brown@morganstanley.com 

Gail McDonnell 
212-761-1880 
gail.mcdonnell@morganstanley.com 
 

UBS  John “Jack” McCleary 
212-713-4330 
jack.mccleary@ubs.com 

John “Jack” McCleary 
212-713-4330 
jack.mccleary@ubs.com 

Shahid Quraishi 
212-713-2728 
shahid.quraishi@ubs.com 

RBS Greenwich Capital Ron Weibye 
203-625-6160 
ronald.weibye@gcm.com 

Ron Weibye 
203-625-6160 
ronald.weibye@gcm.com 

Joe Walsh 
203-618-2014 
walshj@gcm.com 

Wachovia Randy Robertson 
704-383-5374 
randy.robertson@wachovia.com 
 

Jim Sigman, 704-374-3017 
jim.sigman@wachovia.com 
Chris Pink, 704-715-7069 
chris.pink@wachovia.com 

Tom Wickwire 
704-715-7027 
tom.wickwire@wachovia.com 
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